15 LC 106 0184

Senate Resolution 513

By: Senators Miller of the 49th, Mullis of the 53rd, Cowsert of the 46th, Jackson of the 24th and Tate of the 38th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending Lady Antebellum on its induction into the Georgia Music Hall of Fame; and
- 2 for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Lady Antebellum is a seven-time Grammy Award winning trio that has
- 4 received rave reviews; their new single called "Bartender" is quickly climbing the radio
- 5 charts as one of their fastest charting singles ever; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Lady Antebellum has sold over 11 million albums worldwide, eight of their
- 7 singles have reached number one on the country radio charts, and they have had five
- 8 Platinum singles; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Lady Antebellum has won the "Vocal Group of the Year" honor from both the
- 10 Country Music Association and from the Academy of Country Music Awards three years in
- 11 a row; they have also won dozens of other awards, including "Favorite Country Group" by
- 12 the People's Choice Awards, American Music Awards, Teen Choice Awards, Kids Choice
- 13 Awards, Billboard Music Awards, and the all-genre Grammy Awards for "Record of the
- 14 Year" and "Song of the Year"; and
- 15 WHEREAS, the band recently set up the multi-level LadyAID as a philanthropic effort
- 16 created to bring awareness to and generate support for children in need locally, nationally,
- 17 and globally; and
- 18 WHEREAS, Lady Antebellum has inducted into the Georgia Music Hall of Fame, and it is
- 19 both fitting and proper that the members of this body recognize this trio's contribution to
- 20 music and the musical history of our great State of Georgia.
- 21 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 22 commend Lady Antebellum on its induction into the Georgia Music Hall of Fame and greatly

LC 106 0184

23 anticipates this group's work being recognized and recorded into Georgia's musical history

- 24 and legacy.
- 25 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 26 to make appropriate copies of this resolution available for distribution to Lady Antebellum.